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This report contains the 2024 intended wheat seedings for the Southern Plains region resulting from data 
collected during the December 2023 Agriculture Survey.  We would like to thank all producers who responded 
to the December Agriculture Survey, your responses are the foundation of these estimates for the Southern 
Plains. 
 
Oklahoma seedings for the 2024 wheat crop are forecast at 4.30 million acres, down 5 percent from last year. 
Canola seedings were estimated at 30.0 thousand, up 1000 percent from last year. 
Texas seedings for the 2024 wheat crop are forecast at 5.90 million acres, down 8 percent from last year. 
 
  

Winter Wheat Seedings: Selected States, 2022-2024 

State 
Crop Year 

2022 2023 2024 1 

 1,000 acres 1,000 acres 1,000 acres 

Colorado 
Kansas 
Nebraska 
Oklahoma 
Texas 
United States 

1,950 
7,300 

980 
4,300 
5,300 

33,281 

2,300 
8,100 
1,130 
4,550 
6,400 

36,699 

2,000 
7,500 
1,040 
4,300 
5,900 

34,425 

 1 Preliminary 

Canola Seedings: Selected States, 2022-2024 

State 
Crop Year 

2022 2023 2024 1 

 1,000 acres 1,000 acres 1,000 acres 

Kansas 
Oklahoma 
United States 

9 
18 

2,206 

2 
3 

2,345 

3 
30 

  1 Area seeded for the United States will be published in Prospective 
Plantings released in March 2024. 

 
 

NASS provides accurate, timely, useful and objective statistics in service to U.S. agriculture. In order to view the full national report, 
please visit the following website: www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/. 
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